

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25310/2004
(From the judgment and order dt. 28.4.04 in CCCA No. 84/92 of the High Court of
Judicature of Andhra Pradesh, at Hyderabad)

G.PENTAIAH(D) BY THR:LRS & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.LAXMAIAH & ORS.
s)

Respondent (

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With IA..... (appl(s) for permission to file addl. Documents.)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the
petitioners,

adjourned by two weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

(J.S. Rawat)
ng)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Si
Court