

XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25310/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2004 in CCA No. 84/1992 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G.PENTAIAH(D) BY THR:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

G.LAXMAIAH & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With application for permission to submit additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr.M.S. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T.H. Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. V. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A.C. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service and pleadings are complete.

Petitioner No.3 is reported to have died. Counsel seeks time to get instructions and if need be to move an application to bring on record his legal representatives.

To be listed in due course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master